Public Notice 07/23

RE: TOOELE CITY POLICE DEPARTMENT APPLICATION FOR \$17,403.00 IN BJA, JUSTICE ASSISTANCE GRANT FUNDING.

COMMENT: The Bureau of Justice Assistance, Department of Justice, Office of Justice Programs, Washington, D.C., has announced the eligibility of the Tooele City Police Department for \$17,403.00 in Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) Funds. The Tooele City Police Chief intends to apply for this funding and utilize the monies awarded to purchase "WRAP Technologies BolaWrap & Accessories" for the purpose of providing Tooele City officers with humane remote restraint devices that enable law enforcement to restrain an uncooperative subject without inflicting pain. There is no cash match of public monies required for this Award.

Public comment is welcomed by the Tooele City Police Department at 50 North Garden Street, Tooele City, Utah 84074; telephone number 435-882-8900, or at tooelecity.org.